05000102001	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800065842078
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/17/0601036013 **43.75
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	800065842078 03/06/0601069003 **11.25
Office Use Only	FEB 2 7 2006



4. 2

February 14, 2006

Florida Department of State Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314 Suite 950 1200 Brickell Avenue Miami, Florida 33131-3255 Telephone: 305 371.0001 Facsimile: 305.371.0002

Re: Articles of Dissolution for CORE ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL, LLC Document No. L05000102001

Dear Sir/Madame:

The enclosed **Articles of Dissolution** and fee are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Brian J. Stack, Esq. Stack Fernandez Anderson & Harris, P.A. 1200 Brickell Ave. Suite 950 Miami, Florida 33131

Enclosed is my law firm's check, number 4135, in the amount of \$43.75 for the filing fee and one certified copy.

I have also enclosed a self-addressed, stamped envelope for your use in forwarding to me the letter of acknowledgment and certified copy of the Articles of Dissolution.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me.

Very truly yours,

2Kh

Paul L. Kobak, Esq.

enclosures

cc: Brian J. Stack



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 27, 2006

6 1 2

BRIAN J. STACK, ESQ. STACK FERNANDEZ ANDERSON & HARRIS, P.A. 1200 BRICKELL AVE. SUITE 950 MIAMI, FL 33131

SUBJECT: CORE ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL, LLC Ref. Number: L05000102001

We have received your document for CORE ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

There is a balance due of \$11.25.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6043.

Joey Bryan Document Specialist

Letter Number: 506A00013583



1 1



Suite 950 1200 Brickell Avenue Miami, Florida 33131-3255 Telephone: 305.371.0001 Facsimile: 305.371.0002

March 2, 2006

Florida Department of State Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ANNAR -9 PH ?

Re: Articles of Dissolution for CORE ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL, C LLC Document No. L05000102001

Dear Sir/Madame:

Pursuant to your letter dated February 27, 2006 (enclosed), I have enclosed my law firm's check, number 4/74, in the amount of \$11.25. Total payments you have received from my law firm now total \$55.00, which is to be applied towards the filing fee for Articles of Dissolution of CORE ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL, LLC and one certified copy.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Brian J. Stack, Esq. Stack Fernandez Anderson & Harris, P.A. 1200 Brickell Ave. Suite 950 Miami, Florida 33131

I have also enclosed a self-addressed, stamped envelope for your use in forwarding to me the letter of acknowledgment and certified copy of the Articles of Dissolution.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me.

Very truly yours,

Paul L. Kobak, Esq.

enclosures cc: Brian J. Stack

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF CORE ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL, LLC

Pursuant to chapter 608, Florida Statutes, the undersigned Limited Liability Compadopts the following Articles of Dissolution for the purpose of dissolving:

- FIRST: The name of the limited liability company as currently filed with the Florida Department of State is CORE ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL, LLC (the "Company").
- SECOND: The Articles of Organization of the Company were filed on October 14, 2005 and assigned document number L05000102001.
- THIRD: There are two members of the Company: Karen M. Bailey and Susan C. Prahl.
- FOURTH: The effective date of the dissolution of the Company is the date of filing these Articles of Dissolution with the Florida Department of State.
- FIFTH: The occurrence that resulted in the Company's dissolution is the written consent of all of the members of the limited liability company. A copy of the written consent to dissolve is attached and incorporated herein.
- SIXTH: All debts, obligations, and liabilities of the Company have been paid or discharged.
- SEVENTH: All remaining property and assets of the Company have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.
- EIGHTH: There are no suits pending against the Company in any court.

Signatures of the Company members having the same percentage of membership interests necessary to approve the dissolution:

Signature

Printed Name

Karen M. Bailey

Susan C. Prahl

Written Consent to Dissolve CORE ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL, LLC

I, Karen M. Bailey, a member of Core Associates International, LLC (the "Company"), owning a one-half interest in the Company, pursuant to section 608.441, Florida Statutes, hereby give consent to dissolve the Company.

Date

I, Susan C. Prahl, a member of Core Associates International, **LLC** (the "Company"), owning a one-half interest in the Company, pursuant to section 608.441, Florida Statutes, hereby give consent to dissolve the Company.

Susan C. Prahl Date

106 MAR -9 PM 3: ALLAHASSEE, FLC • വ